



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Dioxins Subsample 2 year Mec Weight				
WTSP02YR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0: Non Respondent	30	1.18	30	1.18
>0: Respondent	2517	98.82	2547	100.00



**Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007**

Dioxins Subsample 4 year Mec Weight				
WTSP04YR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0: Non Respondent	30	1.18	30	1.18
>0: Respondent	2517	98.82	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB52 (ng/g)				
LBX052	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1010	39.65	1010	39.65
0.042 to 0.281	1537	60.35	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB52 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX052LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1010	39.65	1010	39.65
1 to 64.8	1537	60.35	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB52 comment code				
LBD052LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1010	39.65	1010	39.65
0 : detectable result	179	7.03	1189	46.68
1 : below detectable limit	1358	53.32	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB66 (ng/g)				
LBX066	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	297	11.66	297	11.66
0.03 to 0.239	2250	88.34	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB66 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX066LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	297	11.66	297	11.66
1.2 to 44	2250	88.34	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB66 comment code				
LBD066LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	297	11.66	297	11.66
0 : detectable result	207	8.13	504	19.79
1 : below detectable limit	2043	80.21	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB74 (ng/g)				
LBX074	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0.02 to 0.892	2307	90.58	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB74 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX074LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
1.1 to 144	2307	90.58	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB74 comment code				
LBD074LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0 : detectable result	1194	46.88	1434	56.30
1 : below detectable limit	1113	43.70	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB87 (ng/g)				
LBX087	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0.019 to 0.077	2298	90.22	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB87 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX087LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0.4 to 14.7	2298	90.22	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB87 comment code				
LBD087LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0 : detectable result	8	0.31	257	10.09
1 : below detectable limit	2290	89.91	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB99 (ng/g)				
LBX099	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	266	10.44	266	10.44
0.02 to 0.646	2281	89.56	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB99 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX099LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	266	10.44	266	10.44
1.6 to 123	2281	89.56	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB99 comment code				
LBD099LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	266	10.44	266	10.44
0 : detectable result	1020	40.05	1286	50.49
1 : below detectable limit	1261	49.51	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB101 (ng/g)				
LBX101	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0.019 to 0.169	2307	90.58	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB101 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX101LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0.4 to 32.3	2307	90.58	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB101 comment code				
LBD101LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0 : detectable result	71	2.79	311	12.21
1 : below detectable limit	2236	87.79	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB105 (ng/g)				
LBX105	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0.02 to 1.001	2307	90.58	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB105 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX105LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
1.1 to 96	2307	90.58	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB105 comment code				
LBD105LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0 : detectable result	343	13.47	583	22.89
1 : below detectable limit	1964	77.11	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB110 (ng/g)				
LBX110	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0.019 to 0.131	2298	90.22	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB110 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX110LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0.4 to 25	2298	90.22	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB110 comment code				
LBD110LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0 : detectable result	25	0.98	274	10.76
1 : below detectable limit	2273	89.24	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB118 (ng/g)				
LBX118	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0.02 to 2.895	2307	90.58	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB118 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX118LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
1.6 to 319	2307	90.58	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB118 comment code				
LBD118LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0 : detectable result	1246	48.92	1486	58.34
1 : below detectable limit	1061	41.66	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB128 (ng/g)				
LBX128	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0.019 to 0.138	2298	90.22	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB128 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX128LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0.4 to 22.5	2298	90.22	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB128 comment code				
LBD128LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0 : detectable result	5	0.20	254	9.97
1 : below detectable limit	2293	90.03	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB138 (ng/g)				
LBX138	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	254	9.97	254	9.97
0.021 to 4.01	2293	90.03	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB138 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX138LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	254	9.97	254	9.97
2.1 to 487	2293	90.03	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB138 comment code				
LBD138LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	254	9.97	254	9.97
0 : detectable result	1820	71.46	2074	81.43
1 : below detectable limit	473	18.57	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB146 (ng/g)				
LBX146	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	248	9.74	248	9.74
0.02 to 0.692	2299	90.26	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB146 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX146LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	248	9.74	248	9.74
1.1 to 116	2299	90.26	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB146 comment code				
LBD146LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	248	9.74	248	9.74
0 : detectable result	748	29.37	996	39.10
1 : below detectable limit	1551	60.90	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB149 (ng/g)				
LBX149	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0.019 to 0.077	2307	90.58	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB149 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX149LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0.4 to 13.2	2307	90.58	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB149 comment code				
LBD149LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0 : detectable result	7	0.27	247	9.70
1 : below detectable limit	2300	90.30	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB151 (ng/g)				
LBX151	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0.019 to 0.139	2307	90.58	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB151 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX151LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0.4 to 23.9	2307	90.58	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB151 comment code				
LBD151LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0 : detectable result	10	0.39	250	9.82
1 : below detectable limit	2297	90.18	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB153 (ng/g)				
LBX153	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	241	9.46	241	9.46
0.021 to 5.257	2306	90.54	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB153 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX153LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	241	9.46	241	9.46
1.6 to 708	2306	90.54	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB153 comment code				
LBD153LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	241	9.46	241	9.46
0 : detectable result	1947	76.44	2188	85.90
1 : below detectable limit	359	14.10	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB156 (ng/g)				
LBX156	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	251	9.85	251	9.85
0.02 to 1.029	2296	90.15	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB156 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX156LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	251	9.85	251	9.85
1.1 to 92.3	2296	90.15	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB156 comment code				
LBD156LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	251	9.85	251	9.85
0 : detectable result	858	33.69	1109	43.54
1 : below detectable limit	1438	56.46	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB157 (ng/g)				
LBX157	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	253	9.93	253	9.93
0.02 to 0.196	2294	90.07	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB157 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX157LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	253	9.93	253	9.93
0.6 to 22.7	2294	90.07	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB157 comment code				
LBD157LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	253	9.93	253	9.93
0 : detectable result	119	4.67	372	14.61
1 : below detectable limit	2175	85.39	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB167 (ng/g)				
LBX167	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0.02 to 0.295	2298	90.22	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB167 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX167LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0.9 to 34.6	2298	90.22	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB167 comment code				
LBD167LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0 : detectable result	172	6.75	421	16.53
1 : below detectable limit	2126	83.47	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB170 (ng/g)				
LBX170	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	246	9.66	246	9.66
0.02 to 1.738	2301	90.34	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB170 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX170LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	246	9.66	246	9.66
1.6 to 167	2301	90.34	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB170 comment code				
LBD170LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	246	9.66	246	9.66
0 : detectable result	1218	47.82	1464	57.48
1 : below detectable limit	1083	42.52	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB172 (ng/g)				
LBX172	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	348	13.66	348	13.66
0.02 to 0.431	2199	86.34	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB172 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX172LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	348	13.66	348	13.66
1.1 to 31.6	2199	86.34	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB172 comment code				
LBD172LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	348	13.66	348	13.66
0 : detectable result	258	10.13	606	23.79
1 : below detectable limit	1941	76.21	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB177 (ng/g)				
LBX177	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	260	10.21	260	10.21
0.02 to 0.264	2287	89.79	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB177 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX177LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	260	10.21	260	10.21
1.1 to 27.3	2287	89.79	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB177 comment code				
LBD177LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	260	10.21	260	10.21
0 : detectable result	287	11.27	547	21.48
1 : below detectable limit	2000	78.52	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB178 (ng/g)				
LBX178	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	248	9.74	248	9.74
0.02 to 0.313	2299	90.26	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB178 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX178LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	248	9.74	248	9.74
0.6 to 46.8	2299	90.26	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB178 comment code				
LBD178LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	248	9.74	248	9.74
0 : detectable result	314	12.33	562	22.07
1 : below detectable limit	1985	77.93	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB180 (ng/g)				
LBX180	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	245	9.62	245	9.62
0.02 to 3.647	2302	90.38	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB180 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX180LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	245	9.62	245	9.62
1.6 to 572	2302	90.38	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB180 comment code				
LBD180LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	245	9.62	245	9.62
0 : detectable result	1591	62.47	1836	72.08
1 : below detectable limit	711	27.92	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB183 (ng/g)				
LBX183	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	241	9.46	241	9.46
0.02 to 0.325	2306	90.54	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB183 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX183LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	241	9.46	241	9.46
1.1 to 32.8	2306	90.54	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB183 comment code				
LBD183LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	241	9.46	241	9.46
0 : detectable result	500	19.63	741	29.09
1 : below detectable limit	1806	70.91	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB187 (ng/g)				
LBX187	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0.02 to 1.156	2307	90.58	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB187 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX187LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
1.1 to 145	2307	90.58	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB187 comment code				
LBD187LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	240	9.42	240	9.42
0 : detectable result	1059	41.58	1299	51.00
1 : below detectable limit	1248	49.00	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB189 (ng/g)				
LBX189	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0.019 to 0.081	2298	90.22	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB189 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX189LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0.4 to 8	2298	90.22	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB189 comment code				
LBD189LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0 : detectable result	6	0.24	255	10.01
1 : below detectable limit	2292	89.99	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB194 (ng/g)				
LBX194	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	268	10.52	268	10.52
0.02 to 1.063	2279	89.48	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB194 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX194LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	268	10.52	268	10.52
1.1 to 187	2279	89.48	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB194 comment code				
LBD194LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	268	10.52	268	10.52
0 : detectable result	963	37.81	1231	48.33
1 : below detectable limit	1316	51.67	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB195 (ng/g)				
LBX195	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	317	12.45	317	12.45
0.064 to 0.226	2230	87.55	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB195 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX195LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	317	12.45	317	12.45
1.5 to 26.2	2230	87.55	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB195 comment code				
LBD195LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	317	12.45	317	12.45
0 : detectable result	3	0.12	320	12.56
1 : below detectable limit	2227	87.44	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB196 (ng/g)				
LBX196	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	248	9.74	248	9.74
0.02 to 0.503	2299	90.26	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB196 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX196LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	248	9.74	248	9.74
1.1 to 96.1	2299	90.26	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB196 comment code				
LBD196LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	248	9.74	248	9.74
0 : detectable result	870	34.16	1118	43.89
1 : below detectable limit	1429	56.11	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB199 (ng/g)				
LBD199	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	255	10.01	255	10.01
0.02 to 0.846	2292	89.99	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB199 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX199LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	255	10.01	255	10.01
1.1 to 162	2292	89.99	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB199 comment code				
LBD199LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	255	10.01	255	10.01
0 : detectable result	923	36.24	1178	46.25
1 : below detectable limit	1369	53.75	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB206 (ng/g)				
LBX206	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	339	13.31	339	13.31
0.066 to 0.666	2208	86.69	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB206 Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBX206LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	339	13.31	339	13.31
2.2 to 79.2	2208	86.69	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

PCB206 comment code				
LBD206LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	339	13.31	339	13.31
0 : detectable result	175	6.87	514	20.18
1 : below detectable limit	2033	79.82	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,7,8-pncdd (fg/g)				
LBXD01	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1311	51.47	1311	51.47
5.37 to 579.6	1236	48.53	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,7,8-pncdd Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXD01LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1311	51.47	1311	51.47
0.7 to 50.8	1236	48.53	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,7,8-pncdd comment code				
LBDD01LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1311	51.47	1311	51.47
0 : detectable result	415	16.29	1726	67.77
1 : below detectable limit	821	32.23	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,7,8-hxcdd (fg/g)				
LBXD02	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1308	51.35	1308	51.35
8.27 to 463.3	1239	48.65	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,7,8-hxcdd Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXD02LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1308	51.35	1308	51.35
0.9 to 61.5	1239	48.65	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,7,8-hxcdd comment code				
LBDD02LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1308	51.35	1308	51.35
0 : detectable result	422	16.57	1730	67.92
1 : below detectable limit	817	32.08	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,6,7,8-hxcdd (fg/g)				
LBXD03	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1313	51.55	1313	51.55
10.68 to 4108.7	1234	48.45	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,6,7,8-hxcdd Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXD03LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1313	51.55	1313	51.55
1.4 to 314	1234	48.45	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,6,7,8-hxcdd comment code				
LBDD03LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1313	51.55	1313	51.55
0 : detectable result	1147	45.03	2460	96.58
1 : below detectable limit	87	3.42	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,7,8,9-hxcdd (fg/g)				
LBXD04	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1309	51.39	1309	51.39
8.41 to 424.2	1238	48.61	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,7,8,9-hxcdd Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXD04LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1309	51.39	1309	51.39
0.9 to 55.2	1238	48.61	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,7,8,9-hxcdd comment code				
LBDD04LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1309	51.39	1309	51.39
0 : detectable result	513	20.14	1822	71.54
1 : below detectable limit	725	28.46	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,6,7,8-hpcdd (fg/g)				
LBXD05	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1327	52.10	1327	52.10
13.65 to 5396.7	1220	47.90	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,6,7,8-hpcdd Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXD05LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1327	52.10	1327	52.10
1.9 to 799	1220	47.90	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,6,7,8-hpcdd comment code				
LBDD05LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1327	52.10	1327	52.10
0 : detectable result	1203	47.23	2530	99.33
1 : below detectable limit	17	0.67	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-ocdd (fg/g)				
LBXD07	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1376	54.02	1376	54.02
279.8 to 54609.6	1171	45.98	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-ocdd Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXD07LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1376	54.02	1376	54.02
36.8 to 8190	1171	45.98	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-ocdd comment code				
LBDD07LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1376	54.02	1376	54.02
0 : detectable result	957	37.57	2333	91.60
1 : below detectable limit	214	8.40	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

2,3,7,8-tcdf (fg/g)				
LBXF01	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1318	51.75	1318	51.75
5.16 to 63.4	1229	48.25	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

2,3,7,8-tcdf Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXF01LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1318	51.75	1318	51.75
0.3 to 11.5	1229	48.25	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

2,3,7,8-tcdf comment code				
LBDF01LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1318	51.75	1318	51.75
0 : detectable result	11	0.43	1329	52.18
1 : below detectable limit	1218	47.82	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,7,8-pncdf (fg/g)				
LBXF02	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1312	51.51	1312	51.51
4.81 to 45.96	1235	48.49	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,7,8-pncdf Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXF02LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1312	51.51	1312	51.51
0.3 to 4.9	1235	48.49	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,7,8-pncdf comment code				
LBDF02LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1312	51.51	1312	51.51
0 : detectable result	8	0.31	1320	51.83
1 : below detectable limit	1227	48.17	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

2,3,4,7,8-pncdf (fg/g)				
LBXF03	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1317	51.71	1317	51.71
5.09 to 638	1230	48.29	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

2,3,4,7,8-pncdf Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXF03LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1317	51.71	1317	51.71
0.7 to 46	1230	48.29	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

2,3,4,7,8-pncdf comment code				
LBDF03LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1317	51.71	1317	51.71
0 : detectable result	805	31.61	2122	83.31
1 : below detectable limit	425	16.69	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,7,8-hcxd (fg/g)				
LBXF04	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1324	51.98	1324	51.98
7.35 to 324.5	1223	48.02	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,7,8-hxcdf Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXF04LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1324	51.98	1324	51.98
1 to 44.4	1223	48.02	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,7,8-hcxdf comment code				
LBDF04LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1324	51.98	1324	51.98
0 : detectable result	1003	39.38	2327	91.36
1 : below detectable limit	220	8.64	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,6,7,8-hxcdf (fg/g)				
LBXF05	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1311	51.47	1311	51.47
6.15 to 297.6	1236	48.53	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,6,7,8-hxcdf Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXF05LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1311	51.47	1311	51.47
0.8 to 33.5	1236	48.53	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,6,7,8-hxcdf comment code				
LBDF05LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1311	51.47	1311	51.47
0 : detectable result	857	33.65	2168	85.12
1 : below detectable limit	379	14.88	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,7,8,9-hxcdf (fg/g)				
LBXF06	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1324	51.98	1324	51.98
5.16 to 38.96	1223	48.02	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,7,8,9-hxcdf Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXF06LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1324	51.98	1324	51.98
0.4 to 6	1223	48.02	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,7,8,9-hxcdf comment code				
LBDF06LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1324	51.98	1324	51.98
0 : detectable result	1	0.04	1325	52.02
1 : below detectable limit	1222	47.98	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

2,3,4,6,7,8-hxcdf (fg/g)				
LBXF07	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1317	51.71	1317	51.71
5.66 to 96.7	1230	48.29	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

2,3,4,6,7,8-hxcdf Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXF07LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1317	51.71	1317	51.71
0.7 to 9.5	1230	48.29	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

2,3,4,6,7,8-hxcdf comment code				
LBDF07LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1317	51.71	1317	51.71
0 : detectable result	133	5.22	1450	56.93
1 : below detectable limit	1097	43.07	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,6,7,8-hpcdf (fg/g)				
LBXF08	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1328	52.14	1328	52.14
7.07 to 1711.8	1219	47.86	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,6,7,8-hxcdf Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXF08LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1328	52.14	1328	52.14
0.9 to 234	1219	47.86	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,6,7,8-hpcdf comment code				
LBDF08LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1328	52.14	1328	52.14
0 : detectable result	1091	42.83	2419	94.97
1 : below detectable limit	128	5.03	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,7,8,9-hpcdf (fg/g)				
LBXF09	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1323	51.94	1323	51.94
6.22 to 57.06	1224	48.06	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,7,8,9-hpcdf Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXF09LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1323	51.94	1323	51.94
0.5 to 4.9	1224	48.06	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,7,8,9-hpcdf comment code				
LBDF09LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1323	51.94	1323	51.94
0 : detectable result	1	0.04	1324	51.98
1 : below detectable limit	1223	48.02	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-ocdf (fg/g)				
LBXF10	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1345	52.81	1345	52.81
17.39 to 162.49	1202	47.19	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-ocdf Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXF10LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1345	52.81	1345	52.81
1.4 to 14.8	1202	47.19	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9-ocdf comment code				
LBDF10LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1345	52.81	1345	52.81
1 : below detectable limit	1202	47.19	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

3,3',4,4',5-pncb (fg/g)				
LBXPCB	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1321	51.86	1321	51.86
9.97 to 8811.6	1226	48.14	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

3,3',4,4',5-pcnb Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXPCBLA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1321	51.86	1321	51.86
1.3 to 845	1226	48.14	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

3,3',4,4',5-pncb comment code				
LBPCBLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1321	51.86	1321	51.86
0 : detectable result	1079	42.36	2400	94.23
1 : below detectable limit	147	5.77	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

3,4,4',5-tcb (fg/g)				
LBXTC2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1332	52.30	1332	52.30
24.47 to 203.51	1215	47.70	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

3,4,4',5-tcb Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXTC2LA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1332	52.30	1332	52.30
1.4 to 19	1215	47.70	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

3,4,4',5-tcb comment code				
LBDC2LC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1332	52.30	1332	52.30
1 : below detectable limit	1215	47.70	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

2,3,7,8-tcdd (fg/g)				
LBXTCD	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1319	51.79	1319	51.79
5.44 to 261.9	1228	48.21	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

2,3,7,8-tcdd Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXTCDLA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1319	51.79	1319	51.79
0.3 to 42.7	1228	48.21	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

2,3,7,8-tcdd comment code				
LBDTC DLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1319	51.79	1319	51.79
0 : detectable result	156	6.12	1475	57.91
1 : below detectable limit	1072	42.09	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Beta-hexachlorocyclohexane (ng/g)				
LBXBHC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	256	10.05	256	10.05
0.02 to 24.607	2291	89.95	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

B-hexachlorocyclohexane Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBXBHCLA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	256	10.05	256	10.05
1.414 to 3720	2291	89.95	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Beta-hexachlorocyclohexane comment code				
LBDBHCLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	256	10.05	256	10.05
0 : detectable result	1229	48.25	1485	58.30
1 : below detectable limit	1062	41.70	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Gamma-hexachlorocyclohexane (ng/g)				
LBXGHC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	267	10.48	267	10.48
0.019 to 0.555	2280	89.52	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

G-hexachlorocyclohexane Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBXGHCLA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	267	10.48	267	10.48
0.4 to 73.3	2280	89.52	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Gamma-hexachlorocyclohexane comment code				
LBDGHCLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	267	10.48	267	10.48
0 : detectable result	24	0.94	291	11.43
1 : below detectable limit	2256	88.57	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Hexachlorobenzene (ng/g)				
LBXHCB	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	270	10.60	270	10.60
0.057 to 1.638	2277	89.40	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Hexachlorobenzene Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBXHCBLA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	270	10.60	270	10.60
3.3 to 241	2277	89.40	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Hexachlorobenzene comment code				
LBDHCBLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	270	10.60	270	10.60
0 : detectable result	125	4.91	395	15.51
1 : below detectable limit	2152	84.49	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Heptachlor Epoxide (ng/g)				
LBXHPE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	288	11.31	288	11.31
0.02 to 2.02	2259	88.69	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Heptachlor Epoxide Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBXHPELA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	288	11.31	288	11.31
1.4 to 181	2259	88.69	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Heptachlor Epoxide comment code				
LBDHPELC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	288	11.31	288	11.31
0 : detectable result	977	38.36	1265	49.67
1 : below detectable limit	1282	50.33	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

3,3',4,4',5,5'-hxcb (fg/g)				
LBXHXC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1324	51.98	1324	51.98
10.68 to 3340.4	1223	48.02	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

3,3',4,4',5,5'-hxcb Lipid Adj (pg/g)				
LBXHXCLA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1324	51.98	1324	51.98
1.7 to 172	1223	48.02	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

3,3',4,4',5,5'-hxcb comment code				
LBDHXCLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1324	51.98	1324	51.98
0 : detectable result	1084	42.56	2408	94.54
1 : below detectable limit	139	5.46	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Mirex (ng/g)				
LBXMIR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	290	11.39	290	11.39
0.019 to 19.43	2257	88.61	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Mirex Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBXMIRLA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	290	11.39	290	11.39
1.1 to 2960	2257	88.61	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Mirex comment code				
LBMIRLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	290	11.39	290	11.39
0 : detectable result	538	21.12	828	32.51
1 : below detectable limit	1719	67.49	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

o,p'-DDT (ng/g)				
LBXODT	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	268	10.52	268	10.52
0.032 to 0.976	2279	89.48	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

o,p'-DDT Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBXODTLA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	268	10.52	268	10.52
0.7 to 194	2279	89.48	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

o,p'-DDT comment code				
LBDODTLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	268	10.52	268	10.52
0 : detectable result	39	1.53	307	12.05
1 : below detectable limit	2240	87.95	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Oxychlorane (ng/g)				
LBXOXY	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	298	11.70	298	11.70
0.02 to 3.206	2249	88.30	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Oxychlorane Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBXOXYLA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	298	11.70	298	11.70
1.6 to 289	2249	88.30	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Oxychlordanane comment code				
LBDOXYLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	298	11.70	298	11.70
0 : detectable result	1401	55.01	1699	66.71
1 : below detectable limit	848	33.29	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

p,p'-DDE (ng/g)				
LBPDE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0.034 to 142.446	2298	90.22	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

p,p'-DDE Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBXPDELA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
3.748 to 24200	2298	90.22	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

p,p'-DDE comment code				
LBDPDEL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	249	9.78	249	9.78
0 : detectable result	2296	90.15	2545	99.92
1 : below detectable limit	2	0.08	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

p,p'-DDT (ng/g)				
LBPDT	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	242	9.50	242	9.50
0.033 to 15.846	2305	90.50	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

p,p'-DDT Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBXPDTLA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	242	9.50	242	9.50
2.333 to 2560	2305	90.50	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

p,p'-DDT comment code				
LBDPDTLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	242	9.50	242	9.50
0 : detectable result	665	26.11	907	35.61
1 : below detectable limit	1640	64.39	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Trans-nonachlor (ng/g)				
LBXTNA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	261	10.25	261	10.25
0.02 to 9.946	2286	89.75	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Trans-nonachlor Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBXTNALA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	261	10.25	261	10.25
1.7 to 834	2286	89.75	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Trans-nonachlor comment code				
LBDTNALC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	261	10.25	261	10.25
0 : detectable result	1688	66.27	1949	76.52
1 : below detectable limit	598	23.48	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Dieldrin (ng/g)				
LBXDIE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	388	15.23	388	15.23
0.02 to 4.13	2159	84.77	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Dieldrin Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBXDIELA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	388	15.23	388	15.23
1.6 to 670	2159	84.77	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Dieldrin comment code				
LBDDIELC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	388	15.23	388	15.23
0 : detectable result	1016	39.89	1404	55.12
1 : below detectable limit	1143	44.88	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Aldrin (ng/g)				
LBXALD	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	272	10.68	272	10.68
0.019 to 0.054	2275	89.32	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Aldrin Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBXALDLA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	272	10.68	272	10.68
0.4 to 8.5	2275	89.32	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Aldrin comment code				
LBDALDLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	272	10.68	272	10.68
0 : detectable result	4	0.16	276	10.84
1 : below detectable limit	2271	89.16	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Endrin (ng/g)				
LBXEND	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	360	14.13	360	14.13
0.019 to 0.075	2187	85.87	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Endrin Lipid Adj (ng/g)				
LBXENDLA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	360	14.13	360	14.13
0.4 to 14.9	2187	85.87	2547	100.00



Frequencies for Dioxins and Other Persistent Organochlorines, Furans, and Co-Planar PCBs
(L28POC_B)
July 2007

Endrin comment code				
LBDENDLC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	360	14.13	360	14.13
0 : detectable result	3	0.12	363	14.25
1 : below detectable limit	2184	85.75	2547	100.00